Single Family Dwellings
Duplexes

Multi-Family

Residential Garages
Residential Swimming Pools
Utility Buildings
Commercial Buildings
Manufacturing Buildings
Public/Semi-Public Bldgs.
Foundations

Solar

ST. JOSEPH COUNTY

CiTy OF SOUTH BEND -

BUILDING DEPARTMENT

MONTHLY VALUATION REPORT
JANUARY THRU OCTOBER

ADDITIONS AND ALTERATIONS:

Residential Dwellings
Commercial Buildings
Manufacturing Buildings
Public/Semi-Public Bldgs.

TOTALS......ccocrrrereeieens

CITY

2023 2024
38 $14,889,945.80 75 $32,294,461.26
6 $1,432,137.50 10 $1,803,787.80
7 $10,594,562.00 10 $51,578,910.69
21 $381,236.34 22 $380,291.39
14 $815,023.37 10 $511,308.28
20 $296,113.75 8 $139,435.96
18  $202,844,027.00 15 $22,920,616.00
1 $1,500,000.00 0 $0.00
1 $3,703,850.00 1 $48,000.00
6 $91,355.00 3 $20,135.00
0 $0.00 0 $0.00
1479 $25,976,941.52 1651 $30,055,540.69
153 $41,033,867.37 139 $46,223,309.95
7 $17,308,620.00 6 $2,448,444.00
11 $14,569,375.00 $15,304,424.65
............ 1782 $335,437,054.65 1955  $203,728,665.67
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2023
$61,018,041.75 130
$2,720,000.00 0
$14,190,743.00 2
$454,258.50 32
$3,103,610.30 46
$7,476,333.39 125
$88,306,692.36 33

2024

$73,146,638.46
$0.00
$15,636,659.18
$1,180,493.24
$3,671,555.02
$6,797,970.42
$119,899,958.92

14 $1,865,581,703.45

$529,755.00
$0.00 5
$161,330.00 4
$117,997,056.00 0
$38,423,749.34 1649
$14,346,075.13 87
$8,377,565.00 6
$15,007,972.00 8

$372,113,181.77

EXCELLENCE | ACCOUNTABILITY | INNOVATION | INCLUSION | EMPOWERMENT
125 S. Lafayette Bvld. | Suite 100 | South Bend, Indiana 46601 | p 574.235.9554 | f 574.235.5541

2141 $2,296,386,022.33

$114,156,078.00
$16,491.90
$0.00

$37,526,094.97
$51,083,973.12
$2,019,700.00
$5,668,705.65




