



BUILDING DEPARTMENT

MONTHLY VALUATION REPORT **JANUARY THRU OCTOBER**

		<u>CITY</u>				COUNTY			
		<u>2023</u>	<u>2024</u>		<u>2023</u>		<u>2024</u>		
Single Family Dwellings	38	\$14,889,945.80	75	\$32,294,461.26	123	\$61,018,041.75	130	\$73,146,638.46	
Duplexes	6	\$1,432,137.50	10	\$1,803,787.80	12	\$2,720,000.00	0	\$0.00	
Multi-Family	7	\$10,594,562.00	10	\$51,578,910.69	8	\$14,190,743.00	2	\$15,636,659.18	
Residential Garages	21	\$381,236.34	22	\$380,291.39	20	\$454,258.50	32	\$1,180,493.24	
Residential Swimming Pools	14	\$815,023.37	10	\$511,308.28	39	\$3,103,610.30	46	\$3,671,555.02	
Utility Buildings	20	\$296,113.75	8	\$139,435.96	132	\$7,476,333.39	125	\$6,797,970.42	
Commercial Buildings	18	\$202,844,027.00	15	\$22,920,616.00	22	\$88,306,692.36	33	\$119,899,958.92	
Manufacturing Buildings	1	\$1,500,000.00	0	\$0.00	3	\$529,755.00	14	\$1,865,581,703.45	
Public/Semi-Public Bldgs.	1	\$3,703,850.00	1	\$48,000.00	0	\$0.00	5	\$114,156,078.00	
Foundations	6	\$91,355.00	3	\$20,135.00	10	\$161,330.00	4	\$16,491.90	
Solar	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	1	\$117,997,056.00	0	\$0.00	
ADDITIONS AND ALTERATIONS:									
Residential Dwellings	1479	\$25,976,941.52	1651	\$30,055,540.69	1545	\$38,423,749.34	1649	\$37,526,094.97	
Commercial Buildings	153	\$41,033,867.37	139	\$46,223,309.95	78	\$14,346,075.13	87	\$51,083,973.12	
Manufacturing Buildings	7	\$17,308,620.00	6	\$2,448,444.00	6	\$8,377,565.00	6	\$2,019,700.00	
Public/Semi-Public Bldgs.	11	\$14,569,375.00	5	\$15,304,424.65	17	\$15,007,972.00	8	\$5,668,705.65	
TOTALS	1782	\$335,437,054.65	1955	\$203,728,665.67	2016	\$372,113,181.77	2141	\$2,296,386,022.33	

EXCELLENCE | ACCOUNTABILITY | INNOVATION | INCLUSION | EMPOWERMENT

125 S. Lafayette Bvld. | Suite 100 | South Bend, Indiana 46601 | p 574.235.9554 | f 574.235.5541